PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kun Zhou	05/16/2005
John Michael Snyder	05/13/2005
Baining Guo	05/16/2005
Heung Yeung Shum	05/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 11003814	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)708-7717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-8080

Email: jconkey@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie Conkey
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: 109/4621

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jackie Conkey

Total Attachments: 2

500034219

source=308293.02 Assignment (for recordation)#page1.tif source=308293.02 Assignment (for recordation)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0793

JU 11100581

CH \$40

MS Docket No. 308293.02

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 1/WE, Kun Zhou, John Michael Snyder, Baining Guo, and Heung Yeung

Shum ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subje-	ect matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled '	'STRETCH-DRIVEN MESH PARAMETERIZATION
USING SPECTRAL ANALYSIS " ("APPLICAT	ION"), which:
will be filed without this exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, AS	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
Corporate Affairs Departmei	nt, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
Redmond, Washington 9805	2, who are associated with customer number
38991, to insert here in pare	enthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
APPLICATION's U.S. Serial N	umber and filing date, when known;
was filed on <u>December 2, 20</u>	04, and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/003,814;</u>
is filed concurrently herewith	n;
Microsoft Corporation, a V	Vashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")	, is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the \sim
entire and exclusive rights, title and into	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United State	es, its territories, and all foreign countries 🕾 🦠 🦠
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	EMIN TO F
For good and valuable cor	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the AS	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and $\langle \cdot \cdot \rangle$
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	ute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APP	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); for
litigation regarding letters patent deriv	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting 🦠
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
101	
5/16/2005	Kim Zhou.
DATE	Kun Zhou
DATE	John Michael Snyder
05/16/2005	man
0 1/101	
DATE	Baining Guo
5/16/2005	Landen
	Houng Young Shum
DATE	Heung Yeung Shum

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE. Kun Zhou, lohn Micha	el Snyder, Baining Guo, and Heung Yeung
Shum ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	
claimed in a patent application entitled "S	TRETCH-DRIVEN MESH PARAMETERIZATION
USING SPECTRAL ANALYSIS " ("APPLICATION	
will be filed without this ever	ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	t, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	who are associated with customer number
	nthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
	mber and filing date, when known;
was filed on <u>December 2, 200</u>	<u>4,</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/003,814;</u>
is filed concurrently herewith;	
	ishington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), i	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and inter	est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents de	erived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States,	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
· ·	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI	
	e all instruments and documents required for
	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Kun Zhou
5/13/2005	() m-11 11
	- for miles fight
DATE	John Michael Snyder
	•
DATE	Baining Guo

DATE	Heung Yeung Shum

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 016093×FRAME::::07.95 **